TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM **WORK SESSION** QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING September 28, 2022

Called to order by Mayor Sperry at 4:00pm

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times, posted on the door and the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call Mayor Sperry, Deputy Mayor Hannagan, Committeeman Owens, Clerk Uzdanovics

Larry Lapidus from Waste Management came and went over changes coming in the near future. He gave us some ideas for the bid which will be the end of 2023.

Certain towns in Salem County do not want the responsibility of the ballot boxes and surveillance system put on the clerks. The equipment is owned by Salem County and the towns want to send an agreement to the Salem County Board of Elections.

The committee offered safety money to the fire and ambulance squads.

The committee agreed to put a phone line in Garage.

Local Government Meeting will be at The Grove at Centerton Country Club and the committee gave the menu to the clerk.

The township committee has a few issues to deal with before we do a property sale and asked the clerk to start working on the letters so we are prepared to move forward.

Mayor Sperry asked the other committee members how they feel about supporting Salem City in regard to being a Wind Institute Center or would they like to put Quinton in for the it. The other committee members said they would support it for Quinton.

Mayor Sperry suggested doing a shared service with other towns for Tier B to Tier A to help offset the costs that will be incurred.

Public Session

Mr. Peyre-Ferry informed the committee they have 3 new members on fire company and they have space on their sign if we wanted to post anything.

There being no further business motion to adjourn at 5:15pm by Owens Second Hannagan RCV 3 Ayes

Marty Uzdanovics Clerk